
SOUTH CAROLINA DIXIE YOUTH D2 AAA STATE TOURNAMENT RECORDS 

 (2019-2023) 

 
INDIVIDUAL BATTING - GAME    

      

HITS  -  4 

AJ Davis – JMV   (2022) 

 Lucas Elliott – Latta  (2021) 

       

 DOUBLES  -  2  

 Warren Wetternek – Cheraw  (2023) 

 Braylon Berry – Latta  (2022) 

 Will Wideman – Saluda  (2021) 

 Javier Sorcia – Saluda  (2021) 

 Chase Collins – Bamberg  (2021)    

Sam Lowie – Honea Path  (2019) 

Avery Weaver – Lamar  (2019)  

      

 TRIPLES  -  2 

 Walker Buzhardt – Batesburg-Leesville (2022) 

 Kameron Pringle – CWC  (2022) 

   

 HOME RUNS  -  1 

 Hayes Newell – Kingstree  (2023) 

 Brody Grams – Seneca  (2022) 

 Deizel Smith – Pee Dee  (2022) 

 Noah Brigman – Latta  (2022) 

 Kamden Minshew – Latta  (2022) 

 Trenton Watson – Latta  (2022) 

 Colten Moody – Lake View  (2022) 

 Akeem Witter – Jasper Ridgeland (2022) 

 Jayden Rivers – Chesterfield  (2022) 

 Trevor Rivers – Chesterfield  (2022) 

 Seth Moten – Chesterfield  (2022) 

 Alyssa Bullis – CWC  (2022) 

 Tyzai Smith – RSM   (2019) 

       

 RUNS SCORED  -  5 

 Hunter Collins – Honea Path  (2021) 

       

 R.B.I.’s  -  5 

 Alyssa Bullis – CWC  (2022) 

 Lucas Elliott – Latta  (2021)  

       

STOLEN BASES  -  4 

Cullie Tyler – Pee Dee  (2023) 

 

BASE ON  BALLS  -  4    

Caden Hatfield – CWC  (2019)  

 

HIT BY PITCH  -  3 

 Bryce Bailey – Lake View  (2023) 

 

INDIVIDUAL BATTING - TOURNAMENT  

 

HITS  -  11  

Will Wideman – Saluda  (2021)     

Rylan Bullis - CWC  (2019) 

     

DOUBLES  -  4 

Braylon Berry – Latta  (2022) 

Javier Sorcia – Saluda   (2021) 



     

TRIPLES  -  2 

Jax Johnson – Pee Dee    (2022) 

Trenton Watson – Latta  (2022) 

Keaton Bailey – Lake View  (2022) 

Jayson Jennings – Batesburg-Leesville (2022) 

Kameron Pringle – CWC   (2022) 

Keaton Bailey – Lake View  (2022) 

Walker Buzhardt – Batesburg-Leesville (2022) 

 

HOME RUNS  -  1  

 Hayes Newell – Kingstree  (2023) 

Brody Grams – Seneca  (2022) 

Deizel Smith – Pee Dee  (2022) 

Noah Brigman – Latta  (2022) 

Trenton Watson – Latta  (2022) 

Kamden Minshew – Latta  (2022) 

Colten Moody – Lake View  (2022) 

Akeem Witter – Jasper Ridgeland (2022) 

Jayden Rivers – Chesterfield  (2022) 

Trevor Rivers – Chesterfield  (2022) 

Seth Moten – Chesterfield  (2022) 

Alyssa Bullis – CWC  (2022)   

 Tyzai Smith – RSM  (2019) 

    

RUNS SCORED  -  13 

Rylan Bullis – CWC  (2019) 

 

R.B.I.’s  -  10  

Gavin Matthews – Lower Florence (2021) 

      

STOLEN BASES  -  7 

Cullie Tyler – Pee Dee  (2023) 

      

BASE ON  BALLS  - 8 

Jack Shealy – Batesburg-Leesville (2022) 

Fisher Strickland – Lower Florence (2021) 

Logan Hildebrand – CWC  (2021) 

Brodie Hickson – Lamar  (2019) 

 

 HIT BY PITCH  -  5 

 Bryce Bailey – Lake View  (2023)       

 

 

BATTING AVERAGE  -  MINIMUM 8 AT BATS 

          .846  (11-13 ) – Rylan Bullis – CWC  (2019) 

     

  

TEAM BATTING RECORDS  -  GAME 

  

 HITS  -  17 

 Pee Dee    (2023) 

 

DOUBLES  -  4 

Latta    (2022) 

Lower Florence   (2021) 

  

 TRIPLES  - 3 

 CWC     (2022)  

 Batesburg-Leesville  (2022) 

    

 



HOME RUNS  -  3 

Chesterfield   (2022) 

 

HOME RUNS – (TWO TEAMS) - 3 

Chesterfield vs. Johnsonville 

  

 RUNS SCORED  -  25 

 Pee Dee    (2023) 

 

RUNS SCORED – (TWO TEAMS) – 45 

Woodruff vs. St. George  (2021) 

 

R.B.I.’s  -  16 
Pee Dee     (2023) 
    

RUNS IN ONE INNING  -  14 

Hampton vs. Ladson  (2023) 

CWC vs. St. George  (2019) 

 

STOLEN BASES  -  9 

Hampton    (2023) 

Latta    (2021) 

 

BASE ON  BALLS  -  21 

Woodruff    (2021) 

Cayce West Columbia   (2019) 

 

HIT BY PITCH  -  6 

Lake View   (2023) 

 

 TEAM BATTING RECORDS  -  TOURNAMENT 

 

 HITS  -  52 

 Saluda    (2021) 

Cayce West Columbia  (2019) 

 

DOUBLES  -  10 

Saluda    (2021) 

 

TRIPLES  -  5 

Latta    (2022) 

 

HOME RUNS  -  3 

Chesterfield   (2022) 

 

RUNS SCORED  -  74 

 Cayce West Columbia  (2019) 

 

R.B.I.’s  -  60    

Cayce West Columbia  (2019) 

 

 STOLEN BASES  -  26 

Pee Dee    (2023) 

 

BASE ON  BALLS  -  49 

Cayce West Columbia  (2019) 

 

HIT BY PITCH  -  9 

Hampton    (2023) 

 

 

  



BATTING AVERAGE  -  MINIMUM 4 GAMES 

 .413 – Cayce West Columbia  (2019) 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING  -  GAME 

 

STRIKEOUTS -  11 

Mason Weatherford – Latta   (2019) 

 

NO HIT, NO RUN GAMES – 1 

Will Ergle – Saluda (4 innings)  (2023) 

(Saluda vs. Cheddar) 

 

 COMBINED NO HIT, NO RUN GAME – 1 

 Emmry Arnette & Maison Hamilton (3 innings) (2023) 

 (Lake View vs. Ladson) 

 Emmry Arnette & Ryan Elliott (4 innings ) (2023) 

 (Lake View vs. South Spartanburg) 

Colten Moody & Emmry Arnette (4 innings) (2022) 

 (Lake View vs. Kingstree) 

 Fisher Strickland & Jayce Edwards (4 innings) (2021) 

 (Lower Florence vs. Parks Field)   

  

 

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING  -  TOURNAMENT 

 

STRIKEOUTS  -  19 

Avery Weaver – Lamar  (2019) 

 

TEAM PITCHING - GAME 

 

STRIKEOUTS  -  16 

JMV    (2022) 

 

STRIKEOUTS (TWO TEAMS)  -  23 

JMV vs. Kingstree   (2022) 

Honea Path vs. Woodruff  (2019) 

 

TEAM PITCHING - TOURNAMENT 

 

STRIKEOUTS  -  61 

Saluda    (2021) 

 

ALL TEAMS  -  TOURNAMENT 

 

MOST HITS – 264  (2022) 

MOST RUNS – 305  (2023) 

MOST DOUBLES – 37  (2023) 

MOST TRIPLES – 25  (2022) 

MOST HOME RUNS  -  11       (2022) 

FEWEST HOME RUNS  -  0 (2021)  

MOST SHUTOUTS  -  5        (2022, 2023) 

MOST ONE-RUN GAMES  -  7 (2019) 

MOST EXTRA INN. GAMES  -  2     (2019,2021) 

MOST DOUBLE PLAYS  -  4 (2021)     


